
Position(s) Name Phone Number Email Address 

City Administrator, Clerk/Treasurer Jodie Olson 920-361-5400 jolson@cityofberlin.net 

 
Community Development Director 

 
Lindsey Kemnitz 

 
920-361-5156 

 
lkemnitz@cityofberlin.net 

    

Zoning Administrator Lindsey Kemnitz 920-361-5156 lkemnitz@cityofberlin.net 
  

Susan Thom 

Midge Seaman 

 

 
920-361-5400 

 
sthom@cityofberlin.net 

mseaman@cityofberlin.net Deputy Clerk - Treasurers  

Public Works Superintendent/Weed Commissioner/Parks 

Director/City Forester 
Scott Zabel 920-361-5425 szabel@cityofberlin.net 

 
Police Department, Interim Chief of Police 

 
 

 
920-361-0444 x5440 

 
dplantz@berlinpd.com 

Police Department, Administrative Sergeant Kevin Block 920-361-0444 x5441 kblock@berlinpd.com 

 
Water & Sewer Superintendent 

 
Brian Malnory 

 
920-361-5404 

 
bmalnory@cityofberlin.net 

Water & Sewer Administrative Assistant Peggy LaBuda 
Linda Lien 

920-361-5404 
920-361-5406 

plabuda@cityofberlin.net 
llien@cityofberlin.net 

 
Emergency Medical Services Director 

 
Evan Vandenlangenberg 

 
920-361-5401 x5457 

 
edenlangenberg@cityofberlin.net 

Senior Programming and Community Recreation Director Sara Nighbor, Interim 920-361-5422 snighbor@cityofberlin.net 

 
Industrial Development 

 
Lindsey Kemnitz 

 
920-361-5156 

 
lkemnitz@cityofberlin.net 

    

Building Inspector John Lust 920-210-6351 jlust@kunkelengineering.com 

 
City Attorney 

 
Matthew Chier 

 
920-361-9740 

 
legalsolutions@chierlaw.com 

    

Assessor: Action Appraisers & Consultants, Inc. PO Box 557, Kaukauna, WI 54130 920-766-7323 info@actionappraisersins.com 

 
Residential Housing Program 

 
Lindsey Kemnitz 

 
920-361-5156 

 
lkemnitz@cityofberlin.net 

    

Library Director Chris Kalupa 920-361-5420 kalupa@berlinlibrary.org 

 
Humane Officer 

 
Vicki Murphy 

 
920-361-2121 

 
vmurphy@berlinpd.com 

Health Officer: Green Lake Co. Health Department Kathy Munsey 920-294-4070 kmunsey@co.green-lake.wi.us 
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